MICKLEFIELD PARISH COUNCIL

PARISH COUNCIL VACANCY

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1972 S89, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT:

1) A VACANCY EXISTS FOR A PARISH COUNCILLOR FOR THE PARISH OF MICKLEFIELD

2)IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THIS VACANCY BE FILLED BY MEANS OF CO-OPTION

ANYONE OVER THE AGE OF 18, WISHING TO JOIN THE PARISH COUNCIL SHOULD CONTACT THE CLERK, IN WRITING, FOR AN APPLICATION FORM, BEFORE FRIDAY 9TH SEPTEMBER 2016

Joanne Hebden Clerk to the Council Micklefield Parish Council Friday 12th August 2016 6 Churchville Avenue Micklefield LEEDS LS25 4AS clerk@micklefield-pc.gov.uk